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.9071 P.S.C. Ky. N<? · ----······-··-· 

I cancels P.s.c. Ky. No·--····-··----· 

- '~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~ 

Rattlesnake Ridge Water District 

OF 
Grayson, Carter County, Ky. 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Water Service 

AT 

Rural portions of Carter, Elliott and Lawrence Counties, Ky. 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED .--!.~~1!~J;Y...J_2_,_·-················i 19 .Ji!> ... 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 4 19~5 

EFFECTIVE .•.• .J.ao..tJsU:Y. .. f!: ............... , 19 .as_ 

Is s u ED BY . -·~~ ~.~. ~-~·~-1)..~~~--~~~S~ .. T.i;:.t~E .. R!~~!.!£~ .. 
(Name of , il,it:: . 

BY.~----~····er 
.. ~?-·i~.!L. ... ······--···· ····-··--····-'?! t 



Form for ffling Rate Sch e dules 

-·- . - . 

Rattlesnake Ridge Water -District 
\ ame of Issuing Corporation 

_, -
·~ :.:: •. > 

-. 

Rural portions of Car.ter, ··Elliott 
For and Lawrence Counties, Kentucky 

-----Gn1mun i ty, To wn or City 

P.S.C . NO. 9071 
---~~--~----

- Original SHEET NO._ 1 
------

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . --,...-----
SHEET NO. _ 

-~---- ----~--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

5/8 INCH X 3/4 INCH METER SIZE 

$500.00 Connection Fee 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

1,000 gallons 
4,000 gallons 
5,000 gallons 

10, 000 gallons 
20 , 000 gallons 

Rates based on monthly consumption · 

~ --\TE OF ISSUE January 22, 1985 

ISSUED BY ~ h~ 
~ Name of Ofii er 

$ 9.75 (Minimum Bill) 
5.25 Per 1,000 gallons 
4.50 per 1,000 gallons 
3.75 per 1,000 gallons 
2 . 75 per 1,000 gallons 

PUBLIC SEftVICE COMMISSIOa 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 4 1~85 

PURSUANT TO ·07 KAR 5:011 
~!~0~(1) 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 4, 198r!/Jfi... 

17' TITLE Chairman 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 9071 dated January 4, 19:85 



•' 

Form for ff1ing Rate Schedules 

-.:,-·· 

Rural portions of Cart.er, Elliott 
For and Lawrence Counties,, Kentucky 

---COn1mun i ty, Town or Ci"t_y __ 

P.S.C. NO. 9071 
-------~·---

Original SHEET NO. 2 
.... < 

Rattlesnake Ridge Water District . · 
\ame of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

SHEET NO. ------ -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

3/4 INCH METER SIZE 

$600.00 Connection Fee 

First 
Next 
Next 
Over 

5,000 gallons 
5,000 gallons 

10,000 gallons 
20,000 gallons 

Rates based on monthly consumption. 

. • TE OF ISSUE Janua: 22 1985 

ISSUED BY ~~ 
7 Name of Off ice 

$ 30.75 (Minimum Bill) 
4.50 per 1,000 gallons 
3.75 per 1,000 gallons 
2.75 per 1,000 gallons 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

J N 0 4 19 ~5 

PURSUANTT0807 KA~ 5:011, 

s~o~u . . 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 4, 19~" 
TITLE Chariman 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 9071 dated January 4, 1985 

________ ...... __ ................ _________ ~~~-=-=--=-~ . ~ . ~ .... <- ......... ~ .. 



•' 

Form for ffling Rate Schedules 

Rattlesnake Ridge Water District 
\ame of Issuing Corporation 

Rural portions of Car,ter, "Elliott 
For and Lawrence Counties, Kentucky 

--COii1mun i ty, To\\'n or Ci tY-

P.S.C. NO. 9071 
~------~·---

·original SHEET NO. 3 
------

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO~ 

SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

1 INCH METER SIZE 

$850 ;00 Connection Fee 

First 
Next 
Over 

10,000 gallons 
10,000 gallons 
20,000 gallons 

Rates based on monthly consumption 

·e . .\TE OF ISSUE January 22, 1985 

ISSUED BY ~of ~ 

$ 53.25 (Minimum Bill) 
3.75 per 1,000 gallons 
2.75 per 1,000 gallons 

19UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN0~185 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

ll~NJ?~ 

RATE 
PEFt UNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 4, 1985'1>'\-

. IJj TITLE Chariman 

. ~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 9071 dated January 4, 1985 



,• 

Form for f f1 i ng -Rate Schedu lcs 

'; 

,:. 

Rattlesnake Rid&e Water District 
\ame of Issuing Corporation 

· .... :, . 

Rural portions of Carter, :E:lliott 
For and Lawrence Counties > Kentucky 

- --COii1mun i ty, Town or City 

P. S . C. NO. 9011 
~--~---~---~ 

Original'.·· SHEET NO. 4 · 
-----'---

:· ~ 

.CANCELLING P.S ~ C. NO. 

' < 

SHEET NO. 
~----- ~------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

1 1/2 INCH METER SIZE 

$1,000.00 Connection Fee 

First 
Over 

30,000 gallons 
30,000 gallons 

Rates based on monthly consumption. 

~--HE OF ISSUE January 22, 1985 

ISSUED BY 4.a ~ 
7~ame of ' Ofiicer 

$ 118.25 (Minimtnn Bill) 
2.75 per 1,000 gallons 

PUBLIC SE VICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

J N 0 .( 1985 

PURSUANT TO 807 KA 5:011, 

l!~NJ<;hd . 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 4, 1985 $"-'-
0' TITLE Chairman 

v 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 9071 dated January 4, 1985 

-------L-=· ·~ .. __.._ .. 

-



Form for ffling Rate Schedules 

Rattlesnake Ridge Water District 
\ame of Issuing Corporation 

_. 

Rural Portions of Car.ter, "Elliott 
For and Lawrence Counti~ Kentucky 

- --cori1mun it y, Town or City 

P.s.c_ NO. 9071 ------------
SHEET NO. 5 

-------

CANCELLING P.s :c, NO. ------

SHEET NO. ------ -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

2 INCH METER SIZE 

$1,200.00 Connection Fee 

First 
Over 

50,000 gallons 
50,000 gallons 

Rates based on monthly consumption. 

ISSUE January 22, 1985 

ISSUED BY ~r~---_+, .......... """"'-:N~.a=m---e-o~f~7~0~f~i~i~c-e~r~__.---

$ 173.25 (Minimum Bill) 
2.75 per 1,000 gallons 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

J N 0 4 1985 

PURSUANT TO 807 KA" 5:011 

·~N6~ ' 

RATE 
PEFt UNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 4, 1985 ~\_ 
(J.' TITLE Chairman ;)__ 

~ 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 9071 dated January 4, 1985 



. . 
" . 

For~ for fi'1ing Rate Sch e dules 

Ratqesnake Ridge Water District 
~ame of Issuing Corporation 

'. 
Rural Portions of Cart·~r , Elliott 

For and Lawrence Counties ,, Kentucky 
- - --C'Ori1mu nit y, Town o r City 

Original SHEET NO. 6 

CANCELLING _ P.s ~ c. NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

3 INCH METER SIZE 

$1 , 800 . 00 Connection Fee 

Fir st 100,000 gallons · 
Over 100 , 000 . gallons 

Rates based on monthly consumption. 

$ 310.75 (Minimum Bill) 
2.75 per 1,000 gallons 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO 
OF KENTUCKY . 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 .( 19S5 

PU"SUANTT0807KAR5:011 _ 
,Q;;mON 9(1) ' 

!Y~~c 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE -- .. HE OF ISSUE January 22 , 1985 

ISSUED BY 4~ 0l~n~ 
January 4, 1985 q,\­

'}j TITLE Chairman 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 9071 dated January4 , 1985 



Rural Portions of Cart~f ~ Elliott 
FORand T.awrence Counties of · Ken'tu cky 

Original Sheet No. 1 
~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ 

Cancelling _P.S.C. -Ky . No. ___ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The £.ollowing rules and regulations are hereby adopted, subject to change by the 
Commission at anyti~e. _These rules and regulati0ns re intended to supplement the 
Bond Resolution, the Rate Resolutibn, and the By"-Laws. 

A. All tamps and connections to the mains of -the -Tii:strict shall be mai:ie ''.by_ 
and/or under the direction and supervision of District .petsonneL 

B. Water service may be discontinued by the District for any violation .of any 
rule, regulation, or condition, and especially for any of the following 
reasons: 

1. Misrepresentation in the application or contract as to the property or 
fixtures to be supplied or additional use to be made of water. 

2. Failure to report to the District additions to the property or fixtures 
to be supplied or additional use to be made of water . 

3. Resale of water. 

4. Waste or misuse of water due to improper or imperfect service pipes. -_ 
and/or f~ilure to keep such pipes in a suitable state of repair. 

S-. Tampering with meter, meter seal_, service, or valves , or permitting 
such tampering by others. ~~ 

6. Connection, cross-connection, or permitting the same, of any separate 
water supply to premises which- receive water from the District. 

7. Non-payment of bills. 

C. Any customer desiring to discontinue :~the water service to his premises 
for any reason must give notice of discontinuance in ~ SE"WC~E()(}MM~fON 
the business office of the District at least three (3) days pQ(o~ENJ:~Y date 
of discontinuance stated in such notice; if such notice in wri~rf!fC:iT~V~t 
given, a customer shall remain liable for all water used and service 
rendered to such premises by the District until such notice JA-~e9e4.J~i5 
by the District. , 

PU"SUANTTO 07 KAR5:011, 

BY: ezl= Zf~&£ 
/-

,.-

--.TE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE January 4 1985 
---:-M~o-n-t~h~~~D=-a-y~~~~Year -=-M~o-n-t~h=--~~~n=-a-y~~~y=-e-a-r~ 



_Rural Portions 9f . Cart~r. Elliott 
FOR and Lawrence Counties of . Kep.tucky 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 9071 
~~-=--=--=--~---~~ 

2 . Original Sheet No. 
~...--'=<-----~-- -----~-

. -

RATTLE.SNAKE RLDGE WATfrR DIST-RICT Cancelling P.S.C. Kv : No. .. . - _---

D. 

,'·;.;: 

Sheet .No. 
-----~-~ ---~-~~ 

'· 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Bills and notices relating to the conduct of the business of the District 
will be mailed to the customer at the address listed on the user's agr~e­
ment un1-kss _:a change of address has been filed in writing with the District, 
and the District shall not otherwise be responsible for delivery of any 
bill or notice ._ nor . will the customer be excused from the payment of. any :1 

bill_ or ·any ·performance required in said notice. 
•. 

E. 1. Bills for wate·r service are due and payable at the office of the District, 
- or to any designated agent; on the dat;:e. of issue. The past due date " 

F. 

G. 

-shall be the tenth day after the date ~ of iss.ue. · Bills will be dated 
and mailed on the first day of each-month. -

2. All bills .not paid on or before the past due date shallbe deemed 
delinquent. When a bill has been delinquent for a period of twenty 
days, the District shall serve a customer a written final notice of 
said delinquency, and of the intent of the District to discontinue 
service ten days after the date of such notice unless such bill is 
paid prior to the expiration of such ten days. If a delinquent bill 
is not paid within ten days after date of such final notice (thirty 
days from the past due date), the water supply to the customer may be 
discontinued without further notice; provided, however, if, prior to 
discontinuance of service, there is delivered to the District, or to 
its employee empowered to discontinue service, a written certifica,te .· 
signed by a Physician, a registered nurse, or a public health officer 
that, in the opinion of the certifier, discontinuance of servi.ce ·· 
will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises, 
service shall not be discontinued until the affected resident can make ' ' 
other living arrangements or until ten (10) days ·elapse from the time 
of the District's receipt of said certification, whichever occurs 
first. ~UBLIC SE VICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
Where the water supply to the customer has been discont-inued fo I£FFfre-:TIVE 
payment of delinquent bills, a charge of $25.00 will be made for recon­
nection of water service, but the reconnection will not be madJAf'fl~ 1985 
all delinquent bills and other charges, if any, owed by the customer to 
the District have been paid. Water service larger than P~S~Af41t41t>'IOV1KAR5 :011, 

require $25 re.connection charge. BY:~~~ 

The Dist.rict reserves the right to require that a nominal ~ount be · placed 
on deposit with the District for the purpose of establishing or maintaining 

·~·TE OF ISSUE 
__,..,M~o-n-t~h---=o-a-y--~Y~e-a-r~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 4 1985 
~M-o_n_t~b~~~~D~a-y~~~-=Year 

-----------"""'-------~-~------·-- •. 



Rural Portion.s · pf Cart.Je.r, Elliott 
FOR and Lawrence Counties o.f . K~ntucky . 

P.S . C . Ky. No. 9071 
_.....:.....;'--'-------~ 

·' 
3 Original Sheet No. 

-~~----- -------

RAT.TLESNAKE,( R-1DGE WATER DlSTRTCT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. ___ _ 
..... . 

. • ·-·: -~. : •f . 

Sheet . No . . -------- . . -------
...• :.· -. ··. :-· 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

a,ny customer's credit, such amount not to exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the 
~stimated annual bill of such custome.r. Upon . the payment of such deposit, 
the District ·shall issue to such customer a certificate of deposit, showing 
the name of the customer, the. loc,ation of the · f n'itial premises occupied 
by the customer, . and. the date and amount of the deposit. The District w;i.11 
pay · tp . such customer . interest on such deposit at the rate of six pereent· ~ 
(6 %) p-er annum, ·unt-il . such deposit is reimbursed to the customer~,. 

H. All meters shall be installed, renewed, and maintained at the :expense 
of the District, and the District reserves the right to determine the size 
and type of meter used. 

I. It shall be the policy of the District to test each water meter at least 
once every 12 months. In addition, upon written request of any customer , 
the meter serving such customer shall be tested by the District. Such 
test will be made without charge to the customer if the meter has not been 
tested within 12 months preceding the requested test; otherwise, a charge 
of $25.00 will be made and then only if the test indicates meter accuracy 
within the limits of 2%. 

If a meter is inaccurate in excess of 2%, whether upon periodic· ·testing 
or upon requested testing, additional tests shall be made at once . to deter­
mine the .average error of the meter, and the adjustment shall be made in 
the cust~mer's wat er bills as follows: ~ 

1. If the result of such tests shows an average error greater than 2% 
f.ast, the customer's bill for the period during which . the meter error 
is known to have existed shall be recomputed and the account adjusted 
on the basis of the test. If the period during which the meter error 

· ex isted cannot be determined, the the customer's bill shall be re­
computed ' fo r ~ne-half (~)of the elapsed time since the last previous 

time for the periodic test has overrun to the · ext'ettt'-1 E~ !tMil lON 
test, but in no event to exceed 12 mo. nths; provid~Pai h~e~if if 

elapsed since the last previous test _exceed ·12 · mo_nt'hs, · ~ · · · .. ~hall 
be for the 12 months specified above, plus those months e,xc. · · · the . 
p~r~odic test period; provi~ed, . furt~er, that such ref~mfiyA.,~ ll~ 
limited t9 the 12 month per10d if failure to made the P'lr'!oRff r~S't 
was due to causes beyond the control of the Distr~RSUANTT080l KAN5:0U 

BY:9,J5}1g"'J (~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE January 4 1985 .-.TE OF ISSUE 

-~-io_n_t_,_h-~-----=Y~e-a_r_ ---------------Mont b Day Year 

l\ ISSUED BY Chairman P 0 Box 475, Grays_on, Ky. 41143 
-...,,L;!~-""=L~""=--=-~~~ld.<l~a-~~~~~-T=-=-i~t~l-e~~~~~~~~--:A~d'd7r_e_s_s __ __,'!J,...-rJ--

(jr 



•' .. 
Rural Portions .of . Car~~r, Elliott 

FOR and Lawrence Counties of Ke;µtucky 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 9071 
~~~~~~~~~~-

Original Sheet No. 4 
~~=-~~~~~- -~~~~~~-

RATTLESNAKE RIDGE ·wATKR_' .fH .STRiCT Cancelling P:s.c. Ky. No. ___ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. If the result of such tests shows an average error greater than 2% slow, 
the .customer's bill for the period during which the m~ter error is known ' 
to hiive existed, shall be recomputed and the account adjusted on the . 
ba.sis of the test. If the period during which th~ meter error existed 
cann.ot be determined, then the ·customer's bill shall be , r;ecomputed for 
one-half · (~)· of the elapsed time since the last previous test ·~ · but ina 
no event ·to . exceed 12 months. . 

3. If the result of such tests necessitates making a refund or back billing 
a customer, the customer shall be notified in writing of the percentage 
of error, fast or slow, the date(s) of testing and the amoun~ of charge 
or credit to be shown on the next bill of the customer. 

· J. Where a meter has ceased to register, or meter reading could not be obtained, 
the quantity of water consumed will be based upon an average of the prior 
six months consumption and the conditions of water service prevailing 
during the period in which the meter failed- to register. 

K. The District shall make all reasonable efforts to eliminate interruption 
of service and when such interruptions occur will endeavor to reestablish 
service with the shortest possible delay. When the service is interrupted · 
all consumers affected by such interruption will be notified in advance 
whenever it is possible to do so. 

L. 

M. 

N. 

.... 

The District shall in no event be held responsible for any claims made 
ag~inst it by reason of the breaking of any mains or service pipes or by 
reason of any other interruption of th~ supply of water caused by the 
failure of machinery or stoppage for necessary repairs. No person shall 
be entitled to damages nor for any portion of a payment refunded for any 
interruption of service which in the opinion of the Dist~~~..t ~- be deemed 
necessary. l""UtSLIC SEKVICE COMMISSION 

· OF· KENTUCKY 
Customers having boilers and/or pressure vessels rece1v1ng a . [J{f:fyTI~~ 
water from the District inust have ~ check valv~ on the _wat~rl ~MPRly~1 ;J.~r;i..e 
and a vacuum valve on the stream 11ne to prevent collapse 1~ 'C~ s~':ttt~f~ 
water supply from. the District is discontinued or int(puRSffA'Nf~o/ol 
reason,. with qr without notice. . . BY:~21.P~ (AR5:0U, 

The premises receiving a supply of water and all servic~ITnes, me Let~ 
fixtures, including any fixtures within said premises, shall at all 

··ATE OF ISSUE 
~M-o_n_t-,-h~~~D~a-y~~~Y-e_a_r~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 4 1985 
-=-~~io-n~t~b~~~~D~a~y~~~-"'year 



. . 
-Rural Portions of Car~er, Elliott 

FOR and Lawrence Counties ot · Kentucky 

P . S.C. Ky . No. 9071 
~--""--"--'--==------~--

Original Sheet No. s 
-~---'"'------ -~-----

___ RATTLESNAKE ·--RLf)·GE WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P . S.C. Ky : No. ___ _ 

o. 

P. 

Q. 

R. 

s. 

T. 

~ . : ________ Sheet- No. ______ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

reasonable hours be subject to inspection by the District . 

Piping on the"-~rem:ises of a customer must be so installed that connections 
are conveniently located with respect to the Distreict lines and mains. The 
customer .shall provide a place for metering which is unobstructed and accessible 

q 

at all tim~s- . · 

(1) An extension of - the District's Distribution Main of fifty (SO) feet or less 
shall be made without charge (other than the prescribed standard connection 
charge) for a prospective customer who shall apply for and contract to use 
service for one (1) year or more and who provides a guarantee for such service~ 

(2) For each ex tension of the District's Distribution Main in excess of fifty 
(SO) feet, the District shall require the customer to whose premises such 
extension is made to deposit with the District the total cost of the excessive 
footage over · fifty (SO) feet, based on the average estimated cost per foot 
of the total ex tension. Such deposit may be refundable to the customer in 
certain instances, in accordance -with Title 807 KAR S:066 Section 12 (2) (b). 

If any loss or damage to the property .of the District or any accident o:r­
other injury to persons or property is caused by or results from the 
negligence or wrongful action of the customer, member of his household, his 
agent, or employee, the cost of the necessary repairs or replacements _ shall 
be paid by the customer to the District, and any liability otherwise f 
resulting shall be that of the customer . 

Water furnished by the District may be used for domestic consumption by the . 
customer, member of his household, and employees only. ThepfJ9f._leiseR\t:f~~OMMISSION 
not sell the water to any other person . OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
All customers shall grant or convey, or shall cause to be granted or conveyed, 
to the District a perpetual easement and right of way across any ~ A:N>e@-1'71985 
owned or controlled by the customer wherever said easeIJ.?-ent or right . 
of way is necessary for the District water facilities and l ::Rltl8S~Ni.13TMO>eKAPt5:011, 
able to . furnish service to the customer. BY: ~Nd:}~ 

Complaints may be made to the operator of the system whose decision may be 
_ appealed to the Commission of the District within ten days; otherwise, 

'A\TE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE Jamuary 4 198S 
Mo~n-t--=-h~----=n=-a_y __ _____,Y=e_a_r_ .., _M_o_n_t~h ___ D_a_y ___ Y_e_a_r_ 

ISSUED BY____,.,L.,,.~;::.;;~~~~~:::6~~~-----~Cdh~aµiur~m~awnL-__ KP~. ~O~.~B~o~xL..:L7L2..~G~r~a~s~o~n'-2-~KY:..._4~I~~~ 
Title Address 

e; "'; 
-------~~-------- -·-

- ... 



,. ' 

RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRICT 

_Rural Portions - of . Cart~r, Elliott 
FOR and Lawrence Counties o~ . K~µtucky 

P.S.C. Ky. No . 9071 
~~----~~-

Original Sheet No. 
~.---='------- ------

6 

Cancelling P.S . C. Ky: No. ___ _ 
- ~· .· . 

Sheet No. 
------~ ------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

the operator's decision will be final. 

'·· 

r . 

PUBUC SERVICE COM ISSION 
Of kENTUCKY -

£fFECTtVE: 

JAN 0( 19~5 

· PURSUANT T0i07 KARS:i>ll 

~W)N~- · 

,.TE OF ISSUE 
-=-=M_o_n~t~h----=,..----~Y=e-a_r_ 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 4 1985 
_M_o_n_t~h...:--___,,D~a-y ___ Y_ear 

ISSUED BY~~~c..:t:.~~~~~~~L----~Ch~ai~·rm~a~n~__:P~·~O~.:._:!:B~o~x~4~7~5~G~r2a~~!-£~-.::::!:.=-=.::.=___,~'\t._ 
Title 


